TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Door Supply, LLC		101/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McGregor Door & Hardware, LLC	
Street Address:	4435 South 134th Place	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98168-6204	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092237	MCGREGOR GROUP
Registration Number:	3019943	MCG
Registration Number:	3092238	MCG MCGREGOR GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: TaraK@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 910151.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Russell Tarleton

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0050

0.00 3092237

CH ¢90 00

900148013

Signature:	/E. Russell Tarleton/
Date:	11/18/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amended Certificate of Formation#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0051

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

December 13, 2005

STATE OF WASHINGTON

12/13/2005 748620 \$50.00 Check #17325 Tracking ID: 1019493 Doc No: 748620-001

Amendment to the Certificate of Formation

TOTAL DOOR SUPPLY, LLC

Pursuant to Title 25 of the Revised Code of Washington, and specifically RCW 25.15.075, the undersigned, acting on behalf of a Limited Liability Company under the Washington Limited Liability Company Act and other applicable laws of the State of Washington, and with the intent of changing the name of the limited liability company from Total Door Supply, LLC to McGregor Door & Hardware, LLC, hereby adopts the following Amendment to the Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Total Door Supply, LLC.
- 2. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company shall be McGregor Door & Hardware, LLC"

3. This Amendment shall be effective on January 1, 2006 at 12:01 AM.

McGREGOR DOOR & HARDWARE, LLC

Name: P

Title: Manager

4824-1735-9616\1 12/5/2005 12:12 PM

RECORDED: 11/18/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0052